2019 WCSC Sailing and Social Calendar

General Race Information

Keelboat fleet races for boats with PHRF Handicaps. Fleet meets 1.5 hours in advance of race on back deck.
Centerboard fleet races are for dinghys with Portsmouth Handicaps. Fleet meets 1.5 hours in advance of race at Tiki Deck.
Frostbite races will have skipper's meeting at the Clubhouse at 1100.

All RC members should meet 2 hours before posted race times.

Note: This is your 1st notice for Race Committee duty. The WINDSONG is your 2nd and last notice.
If you cannot make your race committee assignment, it is your responsibility to find a suitable substitute and report the substitution to your scheduled PRO and John Barnard,

Vice Commodore.

Questions? Contact John Barnard, Vice Commodore

January 1

12
19
26
February 2

23

March 2

15
16

17

23
23-24

30

31

April 6-7

11-14
13-14
13
20

25
26-29
27

28

May

1200
1200
1900
1200
1000
1200
1800
1900
1200
1800
0800
1200
1500
1200

1900
0900
1200

1300

1300

1000
1000

0830
1300

1800
1300

0800

1100
1900

0800
1800
1000

1800
1100
0800
0830
1100
1300

1300

1800
0830
1200

Commodore's Cup Frostbite
Frostbite #2

Board Meeting

Frostbite #3

WCSC Race Management Seminar
Frostbite #4

Chili Cookoff

Board Meeting

Frostbite #5

Annual Banquet @ The Galley
Work Day #1

Frostbite #6/Bud Light Cup
Commissioning Day

Keelboat Fleet Spring PHRF Race #1

Board Meeting
Centerboard Fleet Meeting

Centerboard Fleet Race #1

Windsong Deadline
Keelboat Fleet Spring PHRF Race #2

Centerboard Fleet Race #2

Club Championships Spectator Cruise
Club Championships

Nautical Swap n Shop & Yard Sale
Keelboat Fleet Spring PHRF Race #3

B Dock Party
Centerboard Fleet Race #3

WCSC Springboard Regatta w/Highlander Midwinters

Spring Fling Waldrops Lakeside Dinner Cruise
Board Meeting

Charleston Race Week

Flying Scot District Champs

A Dock Party

Dam Distance Race

Learn To Sail Class

US Sailing Level 1 Instructor Course
Work day #2

Learn To Sail Class

Inspiring New Sailors Cruise w/ Cookout

Centerboard Fleet Race #4
Keelboat Fleet Spring PHRF Race #4

Learn To Sail Class
Learn To Sail Class
DIVA Regatta

Derek Lord

BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse

John Kreidler/Alex Bolan

Hugh Vantleven
BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse

Commodore Tim Crane

Rear Commodore Lisa Baker
BOLAN, Alex

Lisa Craft and Board of Stewards

BENSON, Brent, Ron Sanga, Adam Campbell, Markus
Engel, Adam Hartwig
BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse

Eric Seymour, Fleet Captain

BALLEW, Chuck, William Parker, Fred Metherell, Peter
Finazzo, Sr., Clare Bush, Thad Herbert
Karen Miros

KREIDLER, John, Werner Lehmann, Marv Bromley, Tom
Leavitt, Jim Brown, Anthony Scarfato IlI

BAILEY, Marc, Peter Adolf, Will Ecker, George Masson,
Thomas Jacob, Scott Lawrence

Cruising Fleet

CHISWELL, Keith, Colin Wilkes, David Walworth, Michael
Rayneri, Curtis Poole, John Gulyas, Thomas Hill
Ron Moede

BUSBEY, Bruce, Frank Mendenhall, Dave Boyer, Ben
Gibson, Woody Bowler, Willy Ziminksi
Ron Moede, Hosted by B Dock

KIEMELE, Steve, Michael Hellstrom, Randy Bannister, Mark
McDonald, Curt Rubenstein, Hugh Vantleven

DEHART, Will, Eric Mitchell, Dick Kosa, Lee Moses, Tom
Blaskovic, Dan Tegel, James Stumpff, Paul Rock, Skip
Smith, James Kicklighter, Richard Freeman

Tim Crane

BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
Premier Racing Event in Charleston, SC
John Kriedler, PRO Dennis Baker

Jim Mann, hosted by A Dock

Allison and Rick Fontenot, PRO Ted Sauvain, Susan
Whitehead, more details to follow
Ron Moede - Classroom

Patrick Hopp/Eileen Farhmeir
Rear Commodore Lisa Baker
Ron Moede - On the Water
Cruising Fleet

CHESER, Wayne, Gerry Lyons, Scott Smith, Blake
Christoffersen, Chris Beckman, Hank Wright

MATHEWS, Spencer, Francisco Acevedo, Marvin Brinn, Jim
Snowden, Ernie Dewitt, Win Wright

Ron Moede - Classroom

Ron Moede - On the Water

Dacia Schrecengost, PRO Brian Hampton



11

16
18

19
25

26

June 1

15

21
22

29
July 4

13-14

19

20-21

27

August 2

10

16
24

31

September Aug 31-1

12
14

1100
1900
1900
0800
0830
1100
1300

1800
0830
1200
1300

0830
1100
1300

1800
1300

1000

1900
1830
1800

0800
1730

1830
1100
1800
1730
1200
1800
1830
1830
1900
0800
1830
0800
1830
1830
1900
0800
1100
1800
1830
1830
1100
1830
1100
1800
1100
1900
1800
0830
1100
1300

2019 WCSC Sailing and Social Calendar

Learn To Sail Class

Board Meeting

Learn to Sail Class

Work Day #3

Learn to Sail Class

Inspiring Sailors Cruise w/ Cookout
Keelboat Fleet Spring PHRF Race #5

Learn to Sail Class
Learn to Sail Class
Pirate Day w/ Cookout on Island

Centerboard Fleet Race #5

Learn to Sail Class
Pre-Memorial Day Party Cruise

Centerboard Fleet Race #6

Memorial Day Party
Keelboat Fleet Spring PHRF Race #6

Around Andersonville Island

Board Meeting
Friday Night Dinghy Races

Cruise w/ Cookout and Movie on the Island

Windsong Deadline
Work Day #4
PHRF/Centerboard Summer Race #1

Friday Night Dinghy Races

Summer 'Sailstice’ Cruise

D Dock Party

PHRF/Centerboard Summer Race #2
July 4th Red, White and Blue Cruise
July 4th Party

Friday Night Dinghy Races
PHRF/Centerboard Summer Race #3
Board Meeting

JR Sail Camp

Friday Night Dinghy Races

JR Sail Camp

PHRF/Centerboard Summer Race #4
Friday Night Dinghy Races

Board Meeting

Work Day #5

Pre-Party Cruise

C Dock Party

PHRF/Centerboard Summer Race #5
Friday Night Dinghy Races

Island Cruise with Dinner and Movie
PHRF/Centerboard Summer Race #6
Pre-Labor Day Party Cruise

Labor Day Party

WCSC JR Championships

Board Meeting

Learn to Sail Class

Learn to Sail Class

Pirate's Booty Adventure w/ Cookout & Movie on Island

Keelboat Fleet Fall PHRF Race #1

Ron Moede - On the Water

BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
Ron Moede - Classroom

Rear Commodore Lisa Baker

Ron Moede - On the Water

Cruising Fleet

ASHMORE, Ronnie, Yuri lvanov, Bill Chasteen, Steve Alley,
Jeff Sivori, Stephen Spencer
Ron Moede - Classroom

Ron Moede - On the Water
Cruising Fleet

BARNARD, John, Chase Hunter, Jim Culwell, Alan
Hippensteal, Jerry Greene, Mark Nichols
Ron Moede - On the Water

Cruising Fleet

JACOBSEN, Eric, Robert Reeves, Hans Roemer, Hugh
Hamilton, Jason Gwardiak, Christy Little, Larry Stansell
Anna Kay Lord

MARETT Dan, Tweetie Bowman, Luke Williams, Brad Bolt,
Michael Chewning, Ron Moede

Steve and Susan Ruark, PRO Brent Freese. Single hand
or crewed race around Andersonville Island

BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse

TBD

Cruising Fleet

Karen Miros

Rear Commodore Lisa Baker

MIROS, Chris, Sam Albergotti, Tim Bunch, Robert Wilder,
Michael Jones, Don Sawicki
TBD

Cruising Fleet

Keat Pruszenski, Hosted by D Dock
TBD

Cruising Fleet

Anna Kay Lord

TBD

TBD

BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
Patrick Hopp and Joe Martin

TBD

Patrick Hopp and Joe Martin

TBD

TBD

BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
Rear Commodore Lisa Baker

Cruising Fleet

Bud Bush, Hosted by C Dock

TBD

TBD

Cruising Fleet

TBD

Cruising Fleet

Anna Kay Lord

PRO and RC Support from Junior Instructors
BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
Ron Moede - Classroom

Ron Moede - On the Water

Cruising Fleet

FISHER, Dennis, Basil Karlow, Keith Schrecengost, James
Mann, Tyler Mink, Gary Stansell



October

November

December

January, 2020

15

19
21

22

26
28

29

11-13

19

20

26

10

16

15
31

0830
1300

1800
0830
1100
1300

0830
1300

1800
0830
1300

1300

1900
1800
0800
0830
1100
1300

0830
1000
1300

1100
1300

1300

1200
1300

1800
0800

1900
1200
1200

1800
1200

1800

1900
1830
1600
1700
1830

1900
1200

2019 WCSC Sailing and Social Calendar

Windsong Deadline
Learn to Sail Class

Centerboard Fleet Race #7

Learn to Sail Class
Learn to Sail Class
Farewell to Summer Island Cruise w/Dinner and Movie

Centerboard Fleet Race #8

Learn to Sail Class
Keelboat Fleet Fall PHRF Race #2

Learn to Sail Class
Learn to Sail Class
Keelboat Fleet Fall PHRF Race #3

Centerboard Fleet Race #9

Board Meeting

Learn to Sail Class

Work Day #6

Learn to Sail Class

Cruising Fleet with a Cookout

Centerboard Fleet Race #10

Learn to Sail Class
Keelboat Fleet Meeting
Keelboat Fleet Fall PHRF Race #4

Hospice Regatta

Cruising Fleet Event (details TBA)
Keelboat Fleet Fall PHRF Race #5

Centerboard Fleet Race #11

Ghoul Cruise - Pre-Halloween Cruise

Centerboard Fleet Race #12

Halloween Party

Bloody Mary Thistle Regatta

Board Meeting
Cruising Fleet with Cookout

Centerboard Fleet Race #13

E Dock Party
Keelboat Fleet Fall PHRF Race #6

Annual Meeting/Thanksgiving Party

Board Meeting

Cruising Fleet Annual Parade of Lights (Night #1)
Christmas Party Tree Decorating and Social
Christmas Party Dinner

Cruising Fleet Annual Parade of Lights (Night #2)
Windsong Deadline

New Year's Eve Party

Commodore's Cup Frostbite

Karen Miros
Ron Moede - On the Water

HUTSON, Art, Louis Toffaletti, Richard Wolcott, Greg Torrisi,
Don Sawicki, Dan Marrett lll, Ted Haynie
Ron Moede - Classroom

Ron Moede - On the Water
Cruising Fleet

HARDER, Paul, Paul Hughes, Keat Pruszenski, Jeny
Kerscher, Trent Gamble
Ron Moede - On the Water

SHERMAN, Ed, Charlie Lord, Charles Curry, Jim Hudson,
Mathew Burns, Graham Lawrence
Ron Moede - Classroom

Ron Moede - On the Water

BAKER, Lisa, Allison Fontenot, Mel Sinclair, David Lent,
Dave Ruth, William Stephenson

MARTIN, Joe, Rob Eades, B.J. Leonard, Tim Crane, Rick
Wiker, Leland Tucker

BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse

Ron Moede - Classroom

Rear Commodore Lisa Baker

Ron Moede - On the Water

Cruising Fleet

HOPP, Patrick, Harold Morse, Jeff Kaisner, William Travitz,

Robert Klassen, John Cribb
Ron Moede - On the Water

Steve Kiemele, Fleet Captain

SEYMOUR, Eric, Dave Van Emburg, F. Towers Rice Jr.,
Beth Rooney, Jim Barlow, Raymond Kathe

BAKER, Dennis, Robert Rainey, Jonathan Coley, A.G.
Caldwell, Dan Waddell, Marcus Zollinger, Don Robbs, Kirk
Brutosky, Rick Fontenot, Scott Zoerhof, Lee Lewis, David
Anderson, Julian Loue, Douglas Byrd Jr, Curt Silvershield,
Bruce Elhart, Wendel Hans

Cruising Fleet

KAFSKY, Chris, Ed Taylor, Richelle Davis-Fandetti, Dick
Johnson, Chuck Niemeyer, David Oldstrom

GRIFFIN, Scott, Glenn Killinger, Terhune Sudderth, Marc
Pepe, Cyril Guerin, Mark Crumley

Cruising Fleet

BOLAN Alex, Dan Lacher, Mark Madden, Paul Schultz, Tony
Bolan

Anna Kay Lord

CRAFT, Tommy, Linda Morten, Bruce Freeman, Paul
Jordan, Chris Clemow, Jeff Tiddy, Ron Friis, Sven-Stefan
Nielsen, James Sealey, Brian Lavengood

BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse

Cruising Fleet

LORD, Derek, Ed Eudy, Ken Lagroon, Brian Price, Chris
Smutzer, Claude Peterson
Paul Rock, Hosted by E Dock

SNOOK, George, John Jordan, Liliya Nagimova, Bert
Holcombe, Chris Stokes, Sarah Wells, Tim Moore

BOS and Anna Kay Lord hosting. WCSC Annual Meeting.
All members invited to attend.

BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse

Cruising Fleet
Anna Kay Lord
Anna Kay Lord
Cruising Fleet
Karen Miros
Anna Kay Lord
TBD



