## 2019 WCSC Sailing and Social Calendar

## **General Race Information**

Keelboat fleet races for boats with PHRF Handicaps. Fleet meets 1.5 hours in advance of race on back deck.

Centerboard fleet races are for dinghys with Portsmouth Handicaps. Fleet meets 1.5 hours in advance of race at Tiki Deck.

Frostbite races will have skipper's meeting at the Clubhouse at 1100.

All RC members should meet 2 hours before posted race times.

Note: This is your 1st notice for Race Committee duty. The WINDSONG is your 2nd and last notice.

If you cannot make your race committee assignment, it is your responsibility to find a suitable substitute and report the substitution to your scheduled PRO and John Barnard, Vice Commodore.

Questions? Contact John Barnard, Vice Commodore

January	1	1200	Commodore's Cup Frostbite	Derek Lord
	5	1200	Frostbite #2	
	8	1900	Board Meeting	BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
	12	1200	Frostbite #3	
	19	1000	WCSC Race Management Seminar	John Kreidler/Alex Bolan
	26	1200	Frostbite #4	
February	2	1800	Chili Cookoff	Hugh Vantleven
	5	1900	Board Meeting	BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
	9	1200	Frostbite #5	
		1800	Annual Banquet @ The Galley	Commodore Tim Crane
	23	0800	Work Day #1	Rear Commodore Lisa Baker
		1200	Frostbite #6/Bud Light Cup	BOLAN, Alex
March	2	1500	Commissioning Day	Lisa Craft and Board of Stewards
	3	1200	Keelboat Fleet Spring PHRF Race #1	BENSON, Brent, Ron Sanga, Adam Campbell, Markus Engel, Adam Hartwig
	5	1900	Board Meeting	BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
	9	0900	Centerboard Fleet Meeting	Eric Seymour, Fleet Captain
	15	1200	Centerboard Fleet Race #1 Windsong Deadline	BALLEW, Chuck, William Parker, Fred Metherell, Peter Finazzo, Sr., Clare Bush, Thad Herbert Karen Miros
	16	1300	Keelboat Fleet Spring PHRF Race #2	KREIDLER, John, Werner Lehmann, Marv Bromley, Tom
	17	1300	Centerboard Fleet Race #2	Leavitt, Jim Brown, Anthony Scarfato III  BAILEY, Marc, Peter Adolf, Will Ecker, George Masson, Thomas Jacob, Scott Lawrence
	23	1000	Club Championships Spectator Cruise	Cruising Fleet
	23-24	1000	Club Championships	CHISWELL, Keith, Colin Wilkes, David Walworth, Michael
	30	0830	Nautical Swap n Shop & Yard Sale	Rayneri, Curtis Poole, John Gulyas, Thomas Hill Ron Moede
		1300	Keelboat Fleet Spring PHRF Race #3	BUSBEY, Bruce, Frank Mendenhall, Dave Boyer, Ben
		1800	B Dock Party	Gibson, Woody Bowler, Willy Ziminksi  Ron Moede, Hosted by B Dock
	31	1300	Centerboard Fleet Race #3	KIEMELE, Steve, Michael Hellstrom, Randy Bannister, Mark
April	6-7	0800	WCSC Springboard Regatta w/Highlander Midwinters	McDonald, Curt Rubenstein, Hugh Vantleven  DEHART, Will, Eric Mitchell, Dick Kosa, Lee Moses, Tom Blaskovic, Dan Tegel, James Stumpff, Paul Rock, Skip Smith, James Kicklighter, Richard Freeman
	6	1100	Spring Fling Waldrops Lakeside Dinner Cruise	Tim Crane
	9	1900	Board Meeting	BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
	11-14		Charleston Race Week	Premier Racing Event in Charleston, SC
	13-14	0800	Flying Scot District Champs	John Kriedler, PRO Dennis Baker
	13	1800	A Dock Party	Jim Mann, hosted by A Dock
	20	1000	Dam Distance Race	Allison and Rick Fontenot, PRO Ted Sauvain, Susan Whitehead, more details to follow
	25	1800	Learn To Sail Class	Ron Moede - Classroom
	26-29	1100	US Sailing Level 1 Instructor Course	Patrick Hopp/Eileen Farhmeir
	27	0800	Work day #2	Rear Commodore Lisa Baker
		0830	Learn To Sail Class	Ron Moede - On the Water
		1100	Inspiring New Sailors Cruise w/ Cookout	Cruising Fleet
		1300	Centerboard Fleet Race #4	CHESER, Wayne, Gerry Lyons, Scott Smith, Blake
	28	1300	Keelboat Fleet Spring PHRF Race #4	Christoffersen, Chris Beckman, Hank Wright  MATHEWS, Spencer, Francisco Acevedo, Marvin Brinn, Jin Snowden, Ernie Dewitt, Win Wright
May	2	1800	Learn To Sail Class	Ron Moede - Classroom
	4	0830	Learn To Sail Class	Ron Moede - On the Water
		1200	DIVA Regatta	Dacia Schrecengost, PRO Brian Hampton

## 2019 WCSC Sailing and Social Calendar

	5	1100	Learn To Sail Class	Ron Moede - On the Water
	7	1900	Board Meeting	BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
	9	1900	Learn to Sail Class	Ron Moede - Classroom
	11	0800	Work Day #3	Rear Commodore Lisa Baker
		0830	Learn to Sail Class	Ron Moede - On the Water
		1100	Inspiring Sailors Cruise w/ Cookout	Cruising Fleet
		1300	Keelboat Fleet Spring PHRF Race #5	ASHMORE, Ronnie, Yuri Ivanov, Bill Chasteen, Steve Alley,
	16	1800	Learn to Sail Class	Jeff Sivori, Stephen Spencer Ron Moede - Classroom
	18	0830	Learn to Sail Class	Ron Moede - On the Water
		1200	Pirate Day w/ Cookout on Island	Cruising Fleet
		1300	Centerboard Fleet Race #5	BARNARD, John, Chase Hunter, Jim Culwell, Alan
	19	0830	Learn to Sail Class	Hippensteal, Jerry Greene, Mark Nichols Ron Moede - On the Water
	25	1100	Pre-Memorial Day Party Cruise	Cruising Fleet
		1300	Centerboard Fleet Race #6	JACOBSEN, Eric, Robert Reeves, Hans Roemer, Hugh
		1800	Memorial Day Party	Hamilton, Jason Gwardiak, Christy Little, Larry Stansell Anna Kay Lord
	26	1300	Keelboat Fleet Spring PHRF Race #6	MARETT Dan, Tweetie Bowman, Luke Williams, Brad Bolt,
June	1	1000	Around Andersonville Island	Michael Chewning, Ron Moede  Steve and Susan Ruark, PRO Brent Freese. Single hand
				or crewed race around Andersonville Island
	4	1900	Board Meeting	BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
	7	1830	Friday Night Dinghy Races	TBD
	8	1800	Cruise w/ Cookout and Movie on the Island	Cruising Fleet
	15		Windsong Deadline	Karen Miros
		0800	Work Day #4	Rear Commodore Lisa Baker
	21	1730	PHRF/Centerboard Summer Race #1	MIROS, Chris, Sam Albergotti, Tim Bunch, Robert Wilder, Michael Jones, Don Sawicki TBD
		1830	Friday Night Dinghy Races	
	22	1100	Summer 'Sailstice' Cruise	Cruising Fleet
		1800	D Dock Party	Keat Pruszenski, Hosted by D Dock
	29	1730	PHRF/Centerboard Summer Race #2	TBD
July	4	1200	July 4th Red, White and Blue Cruise	Cruising Fleet
	_	1800	July 4th Party	Anna Kay Lord
	5	1830	Friday Night Dinghy Races	TBD
	6	1830	PHRF/Centerboard Summer Race #3	TBD
	9	1900	Board Meeting	BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
	13-14	0800	JR Sail Camp	Patrick Hopp and Joe Martin
	19	1830	Friday Night Dinghy Races	TBD
	20-21	0800	JR Sail Camp	Patrick Hopp and Joe Martin
	27	1830	PHRF/Centerboard Summer Race #4	TBD
August	2	1830	Friday Night Dinghy Races	TBD
	6	1900	Board Meeting	BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
	10	0800	Work Day #5	Rear Commodore Lisa Baker
		1100	Pre-Party Cruise	Cruising Fleet
		1800	C Dock Party	Bud Bush, Hosted by C Dock
		1830	PHRF/Centerboard Summer Race #5	TBD
	16	1830	Friday Night Dinghy Races	TBD
	24	1100	Island Cruise with Dinner and Movie	Cruising Fleet
		1830	PHRF/Centerboard Summer Race #6	TBD
	31	1100	Pre-Labor Day Party Cruise	Cruising Fleet
		1800	Labor Day Party	Anna Kay Lord
September	Aug 31-1	1100	WCSC JR Championships	PRO and RC Support from Junior Instructors
	3	1900	Board Meeting	BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
	12	1800	Learn to Sail Class	Ron Moede - Classroom
	14	0830	Learn to Sail Class	Ron Moede - On the Water
		1100	Pirate's Booty Adventure w/ Cookout & Movie on Island	Cruising Fleet
		1300	Keelboat Fleet Fall PHRF Race #1	FISHER, Dennis, Basil Karlow, Keith Schrecengost, James Mann, Tyler Mink, Gary Stansell

## 2019 WCSC Sailing and Social Calendar

	15		Windsong Deadline	Karen Miros
	10	0830	Learn to Sail Class	Ron Moede - On the Water
		1300	Centerboard Fleet Race #7	HUTSON, Art, Louis Toffaletti, Richard Wolcott, Greg Torrisi,
	19	1800	Learn to Sail Class	Don Sawicki, Dan Marrett III, Ted Haynie  Ron Moede - Classroom
	21	0830	Learn to Sail Class	Ron Moede - On the Water
		1100	Farewell to Summer Island Cruise w/Dinner and Movie	Cruising Fleet
	22	1300 0830	Centerboard Fleet Race #8  Learn to Sail Class	HARDER, Paul, Paul Hughes, Keat Pruszenski, Jeny Kerscher, Trent Gamble Ron Moede - On the Water
		1300	Keelboat Fleet Fall PHRF Race #2	SHERMAN, Ed, Charlie Lord, Charles Curry, Jim Hudson,
	26	1800	Learn to Sail Class	Mathew Burns, Graham Lawrence Ron Moede - Classroom
	28	0830	Learn to Sail Class	Ron Moede - On the Water
		1300	Keelboat Fleet Fall PHRF Race #3	BAKER, Lisa, Allison Fontenot, Mel Sinclair, David Lent,
	29	1300	Centerboard Fleet Race #9	Dave Ruth, William Stephenson  MARTIN, Joe, Rob Eades, B.J. Leonard, Tim Crane, Rick Wiker, Leland Tucker
October	1	1900	Board Meeting	BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
	3	1800	Learn to Sail Class	Ron Moede - Classroom
	5	0800	Work Day #6	Rear Commodore Lisa Baker
		0830	Learn to Sail Class	Ron Moede - On the Water
		1100	Cruising Fleet with a Cookout	Cruising Fleet
	6	1300 0830	Centerboard Fleet Race #10  Learn to Sail Class	HOPP, Patrick, Harold Morse, Jeff Kaisner, William Travitz, Robert Klassen, John Cribb Ron Moede - On the Water
		1000	Keelboat Fleet Meeting	Steve Kiemele, Fleet Captain
		1300	Keelboat Fleet Fall PHRF Race #4	SEYMOUR, Eric, Dave Van Emburg, F. Towers Rice Jr.,
	11-13		Hospice Regatta	Beth Rooney, Jim Barlow, Raymond Kathe <b>BAKER, Dennis</b> , Robert Rainey, Jonathan Coley, A.G. Caldwell, Dan Waddell, Marcus Zollinger, Don Robbs, Kirk Brutosky, Rick Fontenot, Scott Zoerhof, Lee Lewis, David Anderson, Julian Loue, Douglas Byrd Jr, Curt Silvershield,
	19	1100	Cruising Fleet Event (details TBA)	Bruce Elhart, Wendel Hans Cruising Fleet
		1300	Keelboat Fleet Fall PHRF Race #5	KAFSKY, Chris, Ed Taylor, Richelle Davis-Fandetti, Dick Johnson, Chuck Niemeyer, David Oldstrom
	20	1300	Centerboard Fleet Race #11	GRIFFIN, Scott, Glenn Killinger, Terhune Sudderth, Marc Pepe, Cyril Guerin, Mark Crumley
	26	1200	Ghoul Cruise - Pre-Halloween Cruise	Cruising Fleet
		1300	Centerboard Fleet Race #12	<b>BOLAN Alex</b> , Dan Lacher, Mark Madden, Paul Schultz, Tony Bolan
		1800	Halloween Party	Anna Kay Lord
November	2-3	0800	Bloody Mary Thistle Regatta	CRAFT, Tommy, Linda Morten, Bruce Freeman, Paul Jordan, Chris Clemow, Jeff Tiddy, Ron Friis, Sven-Stefan Nielsen, James Sealey, Brian Lavengood
	5	1900	Board Meeting	BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse
	9	1200	Cruising Fleet with Cookout	Cruising Fleet
		1200 1800	Centerboard Fleet Race #13  E Dock Party	LORD, Derek, Ed Eudy, Ken Lagroon, Brian Price, Chris Smutzer, Claude Peterson Paul Rock, Hosted by E Dock
	10	1200	Keelboat Fleet Fall PHRF Race #6	SNOOK, George, John Jordan, Liliya Nagimova, Bert
	16	1800	Annual Meeting/Thanksgiving Party	Holcombe, Chris Stokes, Sarah Wells, Tim Moore BOS and Anna Kay Lord hosting. WCSC Annual Meeting.
December	3	1900	Roard Mooting	All members invited to attend.
Decembel	ა 6	1830	Board Meeting  Cruising Fleet Annual Parade of Lights (Night #1)	BOS Monthly Meeting Held at Clubhouse  Cruising Fleet
	7	1600	Christmas Party Tree Decorating and Social	Anna Kay Lord
	,	1700	Christmas Party Dinner	Anna Kay Lord
		1830	Cruising Fleet Annual Parade of Lights (Night #2)	Cruising Fleet
	15	.500	Windsong Deadline	Karen Miros
	31	1900	New Year's Eve Party	Anna Kay Lord
January, 2020	1	1200	Commodore's Cup Frostbite	TBD